LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
O4–1/5
General Purpose Transistors
NPN Silicon
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol 2222 2222A Unit
Collector–Emitter Voltage V CEO 30 40 Vdc
Collector–Base Voltage V CBO 60 75 Vdc

LMBT2222LT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMBT2222LT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
ORDERING INFORMATION
LMBT2222ALT1 SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
LMBT2222ALT1G SOT–23 3000/Tape & Reel
查询"LMBT2222ALT1G"供应商
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
O4–2/5
LMBT2222LT1 LMBT2222ALT1
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T A = 25°C unless otherwise noted) (Continued)
Characteristic  Symbol Min Max  Unit
ON CHARACTERISTICS
DC Current Gain hFE ––
(I C = 0.1 mAdc, V CE = 10 Vdc) 35 ––
(I C = 1.0 mAdc, V CE = 10 Vdc) 50 ––
(I C = 10 mAdc, V CE = 10 Vdc) 75 —
(I C = 10 mAdc, V CE = 10 Vdc,T A= –55°C ) LMBT2222A only 35 —
(I C = 150 mAdc, V CE = 10 Vdc) (3) 100 300
(I C = 150 mAdc, V CE = 1.0 Vdc) (3) 50 ––
(I C = 500 mAdc, V CE = 10 Vdc)(3) LMBT2222 30 ––
LMBT2222A 40 —
Collector–Emitter Saturation Voltage(3) VCE(sat) Vdc
(I C = 150 mAdc, I B = 15 mAdc) LMBT2222 –– 0.4
LMBT2222A –– 0.3